
2022-0030

Approving the selection of Halff Associates, Inc. for 
professional engineering services associated with the 2020 

Transportation Bond Program Project: Street Reconstruction 
Package 1 and authorizing the City Manager to execute a 

professional services agreement in the amount of 
$467,198.76.



Selection Process

• Request for Qualification published 8/18/21

• 17 Statements of Qualifications (SOQ) received

• A Selection Committee made up of City Staff reviewed and scored the SOQs

• SOQ scoring required interviews to further evaluate team’s experience

• 6 firms were interviewed by the Selection Committee

• Selection committee recommends the selection of Halff Associates, Inc. to 
provide professional engineering services for Street Reconstruction Package 1



Package 1

Applewood Drive
Cedar Ridge Drive
Kay Lane
Meadow Creek Drive
Mountain View Drive
Oak Ridge Drive
Plumbago Drive
W. Custers Creek Bend
10th Street



Scope of Services

The scope of services includes the design, bid, and construction 
administration services for rehabilitation of the Package 1 Streets 
including:

• Field surveying
• Subsurface utility engineering
• Utility coordination
• Public outreach
• Geotechnical studies
• Preparation of construction documents
• Bid phase services
• Construction administration services



Staff Recommendation

Approve the selection of Halff Associates, Inc. for professional 
services associated with the 2020 Transportation Bond Program 
Project: Street Reconstruction Package 1 and authorizing the City 

Manager to execute a professional services agreement in the 
amount of $ 467,198.76.


	2022-0030
	�Selection Process
	Package 1��Applewood Drive�Cedar Ridge Drive�Kay Lane�Meadow Creek Drive�Mountain View Drive�Oak Ridge Drive�Plumbago Drive�W. Custers Creek Bend�10th Street�
	Scope of Services
	Staff Recommendation

